

## **Department of City Development**

City Plan Commission
Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee
Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation

Rocky Marcoux Commissioner rmarco@milwaukee.gov

Martha L. Brown

Deputy Commissioner mbrown@milwaukee.gov

December 8, 2015

To the Honorable Members of the Public Works Committee City of Milwaukee

**Dear Committee Members:** 

File No. 150962 relates to the amendment of the Official Map of the City of Milwaukee. Approval of the subject ordinance will update the City of Milwaukee's Official Map.

Since the proposed amended Official Map is not in conflict with City plans, the City Plan Commission at its regular meeting on December 7, 2015 recommended approval of the subject file.

Sincerely,

Rocky Marcoux
Executive Secretary
City Plan Commission of Milwaukee

